Qualifying allowance for loan losses 74.0 74.0 74.0 74.0
Other 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

Pro forma total risk-based capital $ 2,536.7 $ 2,739.8 $ 2,943.1 $ 3,176.7

(1) As adjusted to give effect to an increase in the number of shares which could occur due to an increase in the offering range of up to 15% as
a result of market demand, regulatory considerations or changes in financial markets following the commencement of the offering.

(2) Funds retained at holding company will be used to fund the loan to the employee stock ownership plan and the cash contribution to the
charitable foundation.

47

Edgar Filing: People's United Financial, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the historical deposits and consolidated capitalization of People�s Bank at September 30, 2006, and the pro forma
consolidated capitalization of People�s United Financial after giving effect to the conversion and offering, based upon the sale of the number of
shares shown below at $20.00 per share and the other assumptions set forth under �Pro Forma Data.� A change in the number of shares sold in the
offering may materially affect the capitalization.

Historical

Pro Forma Capitalization at September 30, 2006
137,062,500

Shares

(Minimum of
Range)

161,250,000

Shares

(Midpoint of
Range)

185,437,500

Shares

(Maximum of
Range)

213,253,125
Shares

(15% Above
Maximum of
Range)(1)

(Dollars in millions)
Deposits(2) $ 8,978.6 $ 8,978.6 $ 8,978.6 $ 8,978.6 $ 8,978.6
Borrowed funds 13.6 13.6 13.6 13.6 13.6
Subordinated notes 108.8 108.8 108.8 108.8 108.8

Total deposits and borrowings $ 9,101.0 $ 9,101.0 $ 9,101.0 $ 9,101.0 $ 9,101.0

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share, 1.95 billion
shares authorized; to be issued as reflected(3) $ 142.1 $ 2.4 $ 2.8 $ 3.2 $ 3.7
Additional paid-in capital 177.8 3,015.2 3,479.2 3,943.2 4,476.8
Retained earnings(4) 1,038.6 1,038.6 1,038.6 1,038.6 1,038.6
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)(5) (7.1) (7.1) (7.1) (7.1) (7.1)
Add: MHC capital contribution(6) �  8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5
Less:
Expense of cash contribution to charitable foundation �  (20.0) (20.0) (20.0) (20.0)
Expense of stock contribution to charitable foundation �  (40.0) (40.0) (40.0) (40.0)
Add: Tax benefit of contribution to charitable
foundation(7) �  20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4
Less:
Common stock acquired by employee stock ownership
plan(8) �  (166.9) (195.9) (224.9) (258.3)
Common stock acquired by recognition and
retention plan(9) �  (111.3) (130.6) (150.0) (172.2)

Total stockholders� equity $ 1,351.4 $ 3,739.8 $ 4,155.9 $ 4,571.9 $ 5,050.4

Stockholders� equity as a percentage of total assets 12.73% 28.77% 30.98% 33.05% 35.29%
Tangible stockholders� equity as a percentage of
tangible assets 11.86% 28.19% 30.43% 32.54% 34.81%

(1) As adjusted to give effect to an increase in the number of shares which could occur due to an increase in the offering range of up to 15% as
a result of market demand, regulatory considerations or changes in financial markets following the commencement of the offering.

(2) Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of common stock in the offering. Withdrawals from deposit accounts
would reduce pro forma deposits by the amount of such withdrawals.

(3) Reflects the total shares to be outstanding after the conversion and offering: 239,554,084 shares at the minimum of the estimated valuation